# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM403389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Technologies, L.P.		12/30/2015	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	One Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	8144 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4823360	F FREESCOREONLINE.COM
Registration Number:	4586338	FREESCOREONLINE.COM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2144143814 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2144143816

Email: dustin@regitzmauck.com

**Correspondent Name: Dustin Mauck** 

Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Ave, Suite 1280

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dustin Mauck
SIGNATURE:	/Dustin Mauck/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=OT - CertofConversion#page1.tif source=OT - CertofConversion#page2.tif source=OT - CertofConversion#page3.tif source=OT - CertofConversion#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0825

900382769

source=OT - CertofConversion#page5.tif
source=OT - CertofConversion#page6.tif
source=OT - CertofConversion#page7.tif

# Corporations Section

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION ONE TECHNOLOGIES, LP

Pursuant to Section 10.154 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, as amended ("TBOC"), One Technologies, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Converting Entity"), executes this Certificate of Conversion for filing with the Sceretary of State of the State of Texas (the "Secretary of State") to effect its conversion from a Delaware limited partnership to a Texas limited liability company (the "Conversion"):

- The name of the Converting Entity is One Technologies, LP.
- The jurisdiction of the Converting Entity is Delaware.
- The date of formation of the Converting Entity is August 22, 2002.
- 4. The file number issued to the Converting Entity by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 3296661.
- 5. The Converting Entity is converting to a limited liability company (the "Converted Entity"). The name of the Converted Entity is One Technologies, LLC. The Converted Entity will be formed under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 6. In lieu of providing the plan of conversion (the "Plan of Conversion"), the Converting Entity certifies that:
  - (a) a signed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity; and the address of the principal place of business of the Converting Entity is 8144 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75231;
  - (b) a signed Plan of Conversion will be on file after the Conversion at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity; and the address of the principal place of business of the Converted Entity is 8144 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75231; and
  - (c) a copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the Converting Entity before the Conversion or by the Converted Entity after the Conversion to any owner or member of the Converting Entity or Converted Entity.
- 7. The Certificate of Formation of the Converted Entity is being filed with the Secretary of State contemporaneously with the filing of this Certificate of Conversion. A copy of the Certificate of Formation of the Converted Entity is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- The Plan of Conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation (i.e., Delaware) and the governing documents of the Converting Entity.
- The Converted Entity will be responsible for all fees and franchise taxes of the Converting Entity.

RECEIVED DEC 30 2015

Secretary of State

10. This Certificate of Conversion shall take effect and become effective at 5:00 p.m. (Central time) on December 30, 2015.

[Signature Page Follows]

This Certificate of Conversion has been executed on this 30th day of December , 2015.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the TBOC to execute this filing instrument.

ONE TECHNOLOGIES, LP

By: One Technologies, Management, LLC, General Partner

> By: // Name: Mark/lenry

Title: Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

2000 miles

# EHHIBIT A

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

(See Attached)

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ONE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Corporations Section

The undersigned organizer of a limited liability company under the Texas Business Organizations Code, as amended (the "TBOC"), hereby adopts this Certificate of Formation for the limited liability company (the "Company").

# ARTICLE I

The name of the Company is One Technologies, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II

The Company is a domestic limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the Company is formed is to transact any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

#### ARTICLE IV

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 600 N. Pearl Street, Suite S2270, Dallas, Texas 75201, and the name of the initial registered agent at that address is Robert Cobb.

#### ARTICLE V

The Company is being formed under a plan of conversion providing for the conversion of One Technologies, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Converting Entity"). The Converting Entity was formed as a limited partnership in Delaware on August 22, 2002, and the address of its principal office is 8144 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75231.

### ARTICLE VI

The Company will have managers. The name and address of each of the four initial managers of the Company are:

Name
Alex Chang
Roger Chang
Mark Henry
Jamie Schultz

<u>Address</u>

8144 Walnut Hill Ln, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75231 8144 Walnut Hill Ln, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75231 8144 Walnut Hill Ln, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75231

8144 Walnut Hill Ln, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75231 8144 Walnut Hill Ln, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75231

# ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the organizer are:

Name

Address

Mark Henry

8144 Walnut Hill Lane Suite 600

Dallas, Texas 75231

# ARTICLE VIII

In accordance with Section 4.052 of the TBOC, this Certificate of Formation shall take effect and become effective at 5:00 p.m. (Central Time) on December 30, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 30th day of December \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Organizer:

Mark Heary Authorized Signatory of

One Technologies Management, LLC,

General Partner of One Technologies, LP

# Form 509 (Revised 06/15) Submit with relevant filing instrument. Consent to Use of Similar Name Filing Fee: None (1) One Technologies Management, LLC (File No. 80011353) Name and file number of the entity or individual who holds the existing name on file with the secretary of state consents to the use of (2) One Technologies, LLC Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting a filing instrument to the secretary of state. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give this consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: December 30, 2015 Authorized Person Mark Henry Name of Authorized Person (type or print) Authorized Signatory Title of Authorized Person, if any (type or print) State of County of 12-30-15 by Mark Henry This instrument was acknowledged before me on (name of authorized person)

STACY BECHTOK COMMISSION EXPIRES September 21, 2019

Notary Public's signiture

Garderetti - 7116558v.1

RECORDED: 10/26/2016